Franchisee and accepted by CC prior to execution of this Agreement, it will be the obligation of 
Franchisee to locate, within one hundred  twenty (120) days after execution of this Agreement, 
premises suitable for the operation of the business and acceptable to CC.  If Franchisee is 
delayed from locating suitable premises within one hundred five (105) days, Franchisee must 
immediately provide CC with either a written confirmation that Franchisee will locate suitable 
premises before the end of the one hundred twenty (120) day period or a written request for an 
extension. The request must state: